
2025 Lehman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-20   Conf: 2-8   Home: 4-10   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (169)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sanchez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Gonzalez (24), Swierczek (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Adames 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-
160), Gonzalez (77-79), Espina (38-39), Perez (23-24), Adames (16-18)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Perez, Lizbeth .449 30-30 89 37 40 7 3 6 24 71 .798 13 1 10 0 .524 0 0 27-31 56 13 5 .932
6 Sanchez, Patria .333 30-30 84 22 28 9 1 1 21 42 .500 11 0 9 1 .402 2 0 11-15 55 44 5 .952
1 Espina, Jireh .321 29-29 81 18 26 2 4 2 18 42 .519 5 0 4 1 .360 0 1 7-12 60 15 5 .938
9 Pena, Yudelis .313 30-30 80 19 25 4 0 1 15 32 .400 4 4 7 0 .371 1 7 15-18 44 1 6 .882
15 Perez, Angelina .273 30-30 66 16 18 4 0 0 12 22 .333 6 9 7 0 .407 0 1 4-5 63 19 4 .953
11 Gonzalez, Elba .271 30-29 59 13 16 1 0 0 10 17 .288 5 2 19 0 .348 0 0 8-9 84 12 3 .970
22 Swierczek, Nicolle .182 24-21 55 5 10 2 1 0 11 14 .255 0 0 26 0 .179 1 0 2-2 18 18 9 .800
21 Figueroa, Jelene .169 30-29 65 16 11 0 1 0 9 13 .200 4 4 17 0 .260 0 2 3-4 53 23 6 .927
23 Taveraz, Mairobi .500 9-1 4 5 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 4 0 2 0 .750 0 0 3-3 7 1 0 1.000
2 Adames, Damaris .289 17-17 38 6 11 3 0 0 6 14 .368 2 0 7 0 .325 0 0 0-0 17 16 5 .868
3 Kola, Natalie .156 22-18 45 9 7 3 0 0 5 10 .222 7 0 17 0 .269 0 0 2-2 14 1 1 .938
16 Lopez, Crystal .143 16-9 21 7 3 0 0 0 4 3 .143 5 0 11 0 .308 0 2 8-8 10 1 4 .733
12 Velasquez, Loanny .000 7-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Kolley, Mamie .000 7-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-2 13 1 0 1.000
Totals .283 30-30 696 179 197 36 10 10 136 283 .407 73 21 140 2 .366 4 13 91-111 495 165 53 .926
Opponents .366 30-30 770 220 282 48 7 16 189 392 .509 87 18 90 2 .436 13 9 77-81 513 202 64 .918

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Lopez, Crystal 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adames, Damaris 5.57 1-4 8 5 4 0-0 0 32.2 50 45 26 22 18 9 2 1 .345 10 0 0 6 4
1 Espina, Jireh 6.96 3-10 15 12 7 1-0 0 65.1 119 88 65 25 41 20 2 6 .377 13 3 0 3 2
15 Perez, Angelina 7.00 6-6 17 13 10 2-0 1 67.0 113 87 67 40 31 19 3 9 .366 14 15 0 4 3
Totals 6.66 10-20 41 30 21 3 1 165.0 282 220 157 87 90 48 7 16 .366 37 18 0 13 9
Opponents 4.83 20-10 41 30 21 6 1 171.0 197 177 118 73 140 36 10 10 .283 40 21 0 4 13



2025 Lehman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Kolley, Mamie 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Taveraz, Mairobi 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Velasquez, Loanny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gonzalez, Elba 99 84 12 3 .970 0 77 2 .975 24 0
15 Perez, Angelina 86 63 19 4 .953 3 23 1 .958 0 0
6 Sanchez, Patria 104 55 44 5 .952 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Espina, Jireh 80 60 15 5 .938 3 38 1 .974 0 0
3 Kola, Natalie 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Perez, Lizbeth 74 56 13 5 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Figueroa, Jelene 82 53 23 6 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pena, Yudelis 51 44 1 6 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Adames, Damaris 38 17 16 5 .868 1 16 2 .889 0 0
22 Swierczek, Nicolle 45 18 18 9 .800 2 0 0 — 1 0
16 Lopez, Crystal 15 10 1 4 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 713 495 165 53 .926 12 154 6 .963 25 0
Opponents 779 513 202 64 .918 5 182 40 .820 6 0


